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NOTICE OF MEETINGS FOR 2023-2024 
MARICOPA COUNTY WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD, MCWDB EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE,  

MCWDB YOUTH COMMITTEE, AND AD-HOC COMMITTEES 
(Prepared in compliance with A.R.S. §38-431.02) 

The Maricopa County Workforce Development Board and/or the above-referenced Committees may vote to recess into 

an executive session for the purpose of obtaining legal advice from the Board’s attorney on any matter listed on an 

agenda pursuant to ARS §38-431.03(A)(3), or for any other matter authorized under ARS §38-431.03, which has been 

specifically listed on the meeting agenda identifying the statutory basis for executive session consideration. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the General Public that the Maricopa County Workforce Development Board, and/or the 

above referenced Committees, will hold meetings open to the public as follows: 

DAY DATE TIME TYPE 

NO MEETING July 2023 --------- MCWDB Committee Meetings 

NO MEETING July 2023 --------- MCWDB Full MCWDB Meeting 

Thursday August 3, 2023 9:30 a.m. MCWDB Executive Committee Meeting 

Thursday August 17, 2023 9:30 a.m. MCWDB Full Board Meeting 

Thursday September 14, 2023 1:30 p.m. MCWDB Youth Committee Meeting 

Thursday September 21, 2023 9:30 a.m. MCWDB Executive Committee Meeting 

Thursday October 5, 2023 9:30 a.m. MCWDB Employer Connection Committee Meeting 

Thursday October 5, 2023 1:30 p.m. MCWDB Regional Workforce Initiatives Committee Meeting 

Thursday October 19, 2023 9:30 a.m. MCWDB Full Board Meeting 

Thursday November 2, 2023 1:30 p.m. MCWDB Youth Committee Meeting 

Tuesday November 14, 2023 10:00 a.m. MCWDB Executive Committee Meeting 

Tuesday December 5, 2023 9:30 a.m. MCWDB Full Board Meeting 

Thursday December 7, 2023 9:30 a.m. MCWDB Employer Connection Committee Meeting 

Thursday January 4, 2024  1:30 p.m. MCWDB Youth Committee Meeting 

Tuesday January 9, 2024 9:30 a.m. MCWDB Regional Workforce Initiatives Committee Meeting 

Thursday January 18, 2024 9:30 a.m. MCWDB Executive Committee Meeting 

Thursday February 1, 2024 9:30 a.m. MCWDB Regional Workforce Initiatives Committee Meeting 

Thursday February 8, 2024 9:30 a.m. MCWDB Employer Connection Committee Meeting 

Thursday February 15, 2024 9:30 a.m. MCWDB Full Board Meeting 

Thursday March 7, 2024 1:30 p.m. MCWDB Youth Committee Meeting 

Thursday March 21, 2024 9:30 a.m. MCWDB Executive Committee Meeting 

Thursday April 4, 2024 9:30 a.m. MCWDB Regional Workforce Initiatives Committee Meeting 

Thursday April 11, 2024 9:30 a.m. MCWDB Employer Connection Committee Meeting 

Thursday April 18, 2024 9:30 a.m. MCWDB Full Board Meeting 

Thursday  May 2, 2024 1:30 p.m. MCWDB Youth Committee Meeting 

Thursday May 16, 2024 9:30 a.m. MCWDB Executive Committee Meeting 

Thursday June 6, 2024 9:30 a.m. MCWDB Full Board Meeting 
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LOCATIONS: Meeting locations may vary. Meeting locations will be identified on meeting agendas (remote participation 

will also be available.  

NOTE: Agendas are available at least 24 hours prior to each of the above-scheduled meetings at the following 

website: https://arizonaatwork.com/locations/maricopa-county/local-board/meetings or at 301 W. 

Jefferson Street, 1st Floor, Phoenix, Arizona, Monday through Friday, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 

5:00 p.m. 

 The Maricopa County Workforce Development Board, and/or the above-referenced Committees may 

cancel regularly scheduled meetings for any reason. Canceled meetings will be noted at the following 

website: https://arizonaatwork.com/locations/maricopa-county/local-board/meetings 

 The Maricopa County Workforce Development Board, and/or the above-referenced Committees may call 

special meetings based on the needs of the board.  Special meetings will be noted at the following website: 

https://arizonaatwork.com/locations/maricopa-county/local-board/meetings.  Special meetings are also 

subject to Open Meeting Laws. 

Approved:  
Amendments:  
 
 

Executive Sessions are always preceded by an open meeting as per A.R.S. §38-431.03 and are held in compliance with one or more of 
the following statute(s). 
A.R.S. §38-431.03.1 - Personnel matters 
A.R.S. §38-431.03.2 - Records exempt by law from public inspection 
A.R.S. §38-431.03.3 - Legal advice 
A.R.S. §38-431.03.4 - Litigation; contract negotiations; settlement discussions 
A.R.S. §38-431.03.5 - Personnel matters dealing with employee organizations 
A.R.S. §38-431.03.6 - International and interstate negotiations 
A.R.S. §38-431.03.7 - Purchase sale or lease of real property 
 
CC: Board Members 

Committee Members 
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